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It’s a brand new day...

Naturally, you expect your power wheelchair to take you comfortably wherever you want to go.

And offer you all the essential functions you need for an active daily life. In short, a modern
mobility product that fits your own lifestyle. This is fully reflected in Handicare’s brand new
Puma 20. Robust, practical and affordable, this chair offers simply good driving in every
situation. And many optional extras.

Puma 20 is designed to empower you. Front or rear wheel drive, this stylish chair delivers the
best driving performance in its class. Technically smart and modular in design, Puma 20 can
also be easily customised to suit your specific needs. Combine the Sedeo Lite seat frame with
your choice of Sedeo seating and electrical options for enhanced comfort and safety. And
enjoy a smooth and carefree ride. Puma 20. Moves with you.

Simply good driving...

Designed for intensive indoor and outdoor use, Puma 20 is a practical and robust power
wheelchair that offers surprisingly good driving characteristics. Front or rear wheel drive,

it is easy to drive and control with your choice of renowned electronics. Enjoy a smooth and
stable ride at all times thanks to good suspension — with rubber shock absorbers - and comfort
seating. You can choose a higher top speed — a respectable 10 km/h — and larger range with
the 74 Ah battery option. With strong motors and high torque, this chair is also very
manoeuvrable, even at low speed. Together with its compact design and low seat height

this makes Puma 20 also very convenient for use in and around the house.




All the essentials you need...

If you are looking for simply good driving, Puma 20 is the perfect power wheelchair for you.

It provides all the essential functionality you would expect from a good mobility product.

With the option of much more... Truly modular in design, Puma 20 offers you the flexibility to
easily ‘upgrade’ your chair. Enhance your driving experience by adding high comfort seating
options and advanced electrical options. Your Puma 20 comes with the robust Sedeo Lite seat
frame. Combine it with your choice of high-quality Sedeo seat cushion, backrest, armrests and
legrests. And choose electrical 25° seat tilt adjustment and lights for enhanced seating comfort
and safety, also when driving at night.

...and more

Distinguishing Handicare design...

Handicare has a reputation for quality and safety. Do not expect anything less from your
Puma 20. Our uncompromising approach to performance, comfort and ease of use has
resulted in a technically smart, modular design with lots of possibilities. Thanks to the robust
base and good suspension, Puma 20 offers the best driving experience in its class.

While creating a highly functional and durable wheelchair, however, we have certainly

not overlooked the importance of aesthetics. Enjoy comfortable and safe driving
in style with Puma 20.

... pleasant and carefree driving



Specifications

DIMENSIONS

Maximum user weight
Batteries (1)

Total weight excl. batteries
Total weight incl. batteries
Total length incl. legrests
Total width 13" drive wheels
Total width 14" drive wheels
Seat angle

Seat depth (effective)

Seat width (effective)

Seat height excl. cushion (2)
Seat height incl. cushion (2)
Backrest angle

Backrest height

Diameter castor wheels
Diameter drive wheels
PERFORMANCE

Maximum speed

Range* (ISO 7176-4), 6 km/h
Range* (ISO 7176-4), 10 km/h
Obstacle height (outdoor)
Ground clearance
Reversing distance
ELECTRICAL OPTIONS
Electrical tilt adjustment

ISO 7176-19
EN12182 c €

EN12183

kg stone
Ah Ah

kg stone
kg stone
mm inch
mm inch
mm inch
mm inch
mm inch
mm inch
mm inch
mm inch
mm inch
mm inch
km/h mph
km miles
km miles
mm inch
mm inch
mm inch

FWD
136
40/50/60/74
776

106 (40 Ah)

1160

610

655

0-6

420 - 500

420 - 510

405

455
92/97/102/107
480

230 / 255

330 /350

6/10

34 (74 Ah)
29 (74 Ah)
60

60

1200

0-25

FWD

21.4
40/50/60/74
12.2

16.7

45.7

24

25.8

0-6
16.5-19.7
16.5 - 20.1

15.9

17.9
92/97 /102 /107
18.9

9/10

13/14

3.7/6.2
21.1 (74 Ah)
18 (74 Ah)
2.4

2.4

47.2

0-25

1. Affects seat height (min. seat height + 25 mm)

2. Seat height incl. load, 0° seat angle and 13” drive wheels

RWD
136
40/50/60/74
77.6

106 (40 Ah)

1095

610

655

0-6

420 - 500

420 - 510

405

455
92/97/102/107
480

230 /255

330 /350

6/10

34 (74 Ah)
29 (74 Ah)
80

60

1700

*Range is a theoretical value; the actual range depends on many factors such
as user weight, driving programme, use of electrical adjustments and lights,
weather and road conditions, condition of batteries and tyres, etc.

9.

RWD

21.4
40/50/60/74
12.2

16.7

431

24

25.8

0-6
16.5-19.7
16.5 - 20.1

15.9

17.9
92/97/102/107
18.9

9/10

13/14

3.7/6.2
21.1 (74 Ah)
18 (74 Ah)
3.1

2.4

66.9

Why Handicare?

We are driven by a passion to make everyday life easier. For disabled and elderly
people, but also for those caring for them. It’s been that way with us from the start
in 1986. That’s when Tom Myklebust and two other wheelchair users, all suffering
from a paralysing injury, set up ‘Rullestolekspertene’ (the Wheelchair experts),
after their chance meeting at a Norwegian rehabilitation centre. Their vision was to
develop and deliver high-quality custom-made wheelchairs for disabled people.
To increase their independence and quality of life, and truly make a difference.
Today Handicare, as the company is called since 1995, is one of the leading
healthcare companies in Europe and Tom continues to be an inspiration to all

of us working with him. And a living example of what Handicare is all about.
Making people’s everyday life easier by identifying with their individual

needs and offering a wide range of well-designed, highly functional mobility
products, transfer aids, bathroom safety solutions, stairlifts and car

adaptations. Why? Because it is our belief that in life every day matters.

“ | believe that making everyday life easier can really make a
difference in people’s lives. Sharing this passion with so many
enthusiastic and dedicated people at

Handicare is a privilege and a pleasure.”

Tom Myklebust

@ handicare
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